
11th SPEN VALLEY SCOUTS 

David Bentley (Midge) 01274 679409 dave@dbentley.plus.com  Karen Lomas 01274 874143 Robert Jackson (Billy) 01274 855608 

Programme for January – April 2018 Please keep it safe & use it. A copy is also on the group web site.WWW.11thsv.org.uk 

PLEASE READ THROUGH THIS PROGRAMME IN ADVANCE, SO THAT YOU KNOW WHAT IS HAPPENING IN THE FUTURE, RATHER 

THAN JUST TURNING UP ON THE NIGHT UNPREPARED.THERE ARE SEVERAL OPPORTUNITIES TO COMPLETE CHALLENGE 

BADGE WORK, BUT YOU HAVE TO BE THERE TO QUALIFY. 

Friday 19th January District 5 a side football at BBG sports hall 

. 

Friday 26th January Normal meeting 

Creative challenge award  

Glass engraving 

Pyrography 

Cake decorating 

Swimming gala banner 

Model making 

 

Friday 2nd February Meet at Fan Wood at 7.00pm to be collected at 9.30pm. Wear warm clothes, no uniform required. 

   Shooting – you must have a completed parent consent form to take part in shooting 

   Archery 

 

Friday 9th February District Cub & Scout swimming gala 

   Meet at Spen Pool @ 7.15pm, finish @ 9.30pm 

   Non swimmers please come and support the team. 

 

Friday 16th February Meet at the HQ at 8.00pm to welcome Cubs who are moving up to Scouts 

   Creative challenge award 

   Cooking – pancakes 

   Use of social media & internet in a creative & safe way 

 

Friday 23rd February Normal meeting 

   Teamwork & Team leader challenge award 

   Teambuilding activities 

   Quiz team(s) to be arranged for the District quiz on the 9th March 

   

Friday 2nd March  Normal meeting 

 Scouting skills 

 Safe use of axe & saw 

Flint & steel 

Safe use of knives 

Assembly & safe use of backpacking stoves 

Choose a country for the upcoming International night on the 16th. 

    

Friday 9th March  District Scout Quiz 

   This is held at our HQ – Come to Scouts at the normal time, other troops come for an 8.30pm start 

   Normal finish time for us.  

    

Friday 16th March  Normal meeting 

   International night - cooking 

   World challenge award – part 6, examples of how you have kept your Scout promise & law 
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Friday 23rd March  Normal meeting 

   Creative challenge award – part 6, take part in a performance 

 

Friday 30th March  Good Friday – No meeting 

 

Friday 6th April  Normal meeting 

   Creative challenge award part 3 – Design a poster advertising the Group Gala 

   Mount and display photo’s of recent events. 

 

Friday 13th April  Normal meeting 

11th Spen Valley Master Chef evening – can you follow instructions and prepare a simple meal? Which 

pair will be crowned 11th Spen Valley Master Chefs? Could you then go on to represent the troop at 

the District cooking competition on the 21st April? 

 

Friday 20th April   Normal meeting 

   Walking treasure hunt – come in uniform but make sure you have a coat & suitable footwear 

 

Saturday 21st April District scout cooking competition. Teams of 2. Held at the 7th Spen Valley HQ. Gomersal 

   10.00am – 12.00 noon 

 

Sunday 22nd April St Georges’ Day Parade – This years’ parade will be hosted by the 4th Spen Valley at Liversedge. 

This is an important date in the Scouting year. Please note the date and make every effort to 

attend. Full details will have been issued separately. 

 

Friday 27th April  Meet at Fan Wood at 6.45pm to be collected at 9.15pm 

This is the night of the District Shooting competition, you may only take part if you hold the Scout 

Master at Arms shooting badge. 

We will have games & activities for those who are not shooting. Wear your necker, along with 

suitable outdoor clothes and footwear. 

 

 

We will be holding a weekend camp at Fan Wood from Friday 11th May to Sunday 13th May. Make a note of the date. 

 

The group gala will be held at the HQ and on the field on Sunday 20th May. Scout & Parent help would be appreciated. 
 

 

 

 

 


